

0  
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9402/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in RFA No.446/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEEROO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Two Thousand as costs  
to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee, four weeks' time is granted to take steps and to  
remove the objections raised by the Registry.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master