

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9402/2003

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 446/1995 dated
04-SEP-01 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHEEROO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned
Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner,
that the Office Report for Directions dated 28th day of
February, 2012 has been complied with today.

Delay in compliance is condoned.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master